Duty to Record

Within 30 days after the date, any real Recoproperty subject to the provisions of the Coun Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 Date is transferred, this completed document Doc. must be filed in the office of the recorder Vol: of the county in which such property is Page located and filed with the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With the Ellinois Recorder Country Invited But and Filed With In

For Use By County Recorder's Office County: Date: Doc. No: Vol: Page: Rec'd By:

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY $\underline{1}$

37

Seller (Mcrtgagor): Archibald Candy Corporation

Buyer (Moitsagee): Wilmington Trust Company and William J. Wade.

as Truste ?

Document No:

 \mathcal{L}

M

C 3

CO

ζε. Ν.,

C* 1

6

67

9270227.4

Property Identification:

A. Address of property 18101 S. Halsted Homewood Street City or Village

Township

Permanent Real Estate Index No 🚉

29-33-301-014

B. Legal Description:
Section 2 Township 3 Range 14

Enter current legal description in this area:

A tract of land comprising part of the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 33, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the third principal meridian, excepting therefrom the property taken in condemnation proceedings 86L proceeding 86L 051201 East of the third principal meridian, said tract of land being described as follows:

Beginning at a point 1753.50 Feet North of the South line and 82.25 Feet East of the West line of said Section 33 (as measured along a line parallel with the West line and South line of said section) said point being on the East line of Halsted Street as established by plat of Hazelwood cemetery, recorded June 17, 1926 as Document 9311633; and running thence easterly perpendicular to said East line of Halsted Street, a distance of 150 Fee; thence North parallel with said East line of Halsted Street a distance of 281.34 Feet to an intersection with the southerly line of Homewood-Thornton Road, said southerly line being 33 Feet southerly of the center line of said road; thence southwesterly along said southerly line of Homewood-Thornton Road a distance of 166.58 feet to said East line

^{1/} NA = Not applicable.

UNOFFICIAL

And the second of the second o

Albert Schrift and Schrift an

The first of the second of the following second of the second of the first second of the second of t

New Commission of the American Commission

of Halsted Street as established by plat of Has	zelwood cemetery;
Thence southerly along said east line a distant	ce of 208.88 Feet, to
the point of beginning all in Cook County, Illi	inois.

Prepared by: Name Mr. Adam E. Max. Vice President Company Archibald Candy Corporation Address 1137 W. Jackson Boulevard City Chicago State II, Zip 60607

Return to: Spengler, Carlson, Gubar, Brodsky

& Frischling

520 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Attn: Herbert 8, Max, Esq.

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988.

Property Characteristics

I. Liability Disclosure

A.

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental cleanup costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	prop	k all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the erty: Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 5 units) Store, office, commercial building
		Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other (specify)
II.	Nature o	f Transfer
1	A. (1)	Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance? Yes No _X_
	(2)	Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust? Yes No _X_
	(3)	A lease exceeding a term of 40 years? Yes No _X_
	(4)	A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest? Yes X No

(v) Consider the second of the following the first Positive Consideration (Consideration) and the first consideration of the f

n de la composition La composition de la

ng sakat ing sakat mang bulan Panggangan kalangan Salah sakat sakat sakat sa

C/o/t/s O///co

The Alexander are specifically provided the

The control of the cont

See a committee of the committee of the

(1) Identify Transferor (Mortgagor): В. Archibald Candy Corporation

> Name and Current Address of Transferor (Mortgagor): Archibald Candy Corporation 1137 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, Illinois 60607

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:

Trust No:

Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Name Mr. Adam E. Max. Vice President Company Archibald Candy Corporation Address 1737 W. Jackson Boulevard City Chicago State IL Zip 60607 (312) 243-2700

Position (if any) and Address Telephone No. Name,

Identify Transferse (Mortyagee): C. Wilmington Trust Company and William J. Wade, as Trustee Name and Current Address of Transferee: Wilmington Trust Co. and William J. Wade, as Trustee Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. c/o Mr. William J. Wade, Trustee 1 Rodney Square, P.O. Box 551 Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Notification III.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for the costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act States:

"Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:

Commence of the section of the section of the

1 Martin Communication (State Communication)

Droporty or Cook County Clork's Office

and the second second with the second second

92731821

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there is a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranced with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility from which there is a release or substancial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
- 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

en de la composition La composition de la

The second of th A STATE OF THE STA and the control of th

na santan merekatakan permatan Lebah perbakkan disebuah kebasah

 $\mathcal{H}^{(i)} = \{ (1, \dots, n) \mid \forall i \in \mathcal{I}_{\frac{n}{2}}(X(Y)) = (1, \dots, n) \mid i \in \mathcal{I}_{n}(X(Y)) = \emptyset \}$

The third is a second of the s

Section 1. The section of the section

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. Environmental Information

A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownershi	A.	Regulatory	Information	During	Current	Ownershi
---	----	------------	-------------	--------	---------	----------

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the
property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing,
transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous
substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection
Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods
stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate
amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers,
provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial
mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized
containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning
operations on the property.
van va

Has the transferor ever conducted operat	ions on the
property which involved the processing, storage	
petroleum, other than that which was associated	directly with
the transferor's vehicle usage?	
Yes No _X	
46	

3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on	the
property which involved the generation, transportation,	
treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes,"	
defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recover	y Act
and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?	
Yes No _X	

4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

		(.5
Landfill	Yes No _X	A)
Surface Impoundment	Yes No _X	- 3
Land Treatment	Yes No <u>X</u>	ಬ
Waste Pile	Yes No <u>X</u>	~
Incinerator	YesNo X	90
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No _X_	N
Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No <u>X</u>	
Container Storage Area	Yes NoX	
Injection Wells	Yes NoX	
Wastewater Treatment Units	Yes No _X_	
Septic Tanks	Yes No _X	

The state of the s

1 4		 ,		 and the second of	4 5 5	
1.5	A professional and a second					

and which is the control of the production of the control of the c

A 1		C
var F A		C C
¥.		Programme Control
And	1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944	•
3.	4 th and the grade of the control of	· ·
4	\mathcal{A}_{i}	grands to the control of the second of the control
display		美国最大的第三人称形式 医二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲
¥	$T_{\rm eff} = 2\pi T_{\rm eff} = 1$. The $T_{\rm eff} = 1$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7		
;	en de la companya de	in the factor of the second
	3. 144 (1.1.)	•

Waste Re- Waste Tr	Stations cycling Operations eatment Detoxification nd Disposal Area	Yes Yes Yes	No <u>X</u> No <u>X</u>	
transfer is obeneficial in location of o	are "YES" answers to an other than a mortgage or nterest, attach a site p each unit, such site plan l Protection Agency along	collateral dan which id not be filed	assignment of entifies the d with the	f.
	Has the transferor ever loo this real property?	neld any of	the following	j in
	Permits for discharges State. Yes No N/A	of wastewate	er to waters	of the
b.	Permits for emissions t	to the atmosp	phere.	
c.	Permits for any waste s waste disposal operation Yes No		e treatment	or
6. H than sewa	has the transferor had an age) to a publicly owned Yes No _X_	ny wastewater treatment wo	discharges	(other
	as the transferor taken to this property?	any of the i	ollowing act	ions
а.	Prepared a Chemical Saf to the Illinois Chemica Yes No N/A	ety Cominge 1 Safety Act	ncy Plan pur	suant
ь.	Filed an Emergency and Form pursuant to the fe Community Right-to-Know Yes No N/A	deral Emerge	ncy Danning	
c.	Filed a Toxic Chemical federal Emergency Plann Act of 1986. Yes No N/A			
				7

			All Commence of the Commence o
		·	
<u> </u>	0		en e
	OCA,	to two texts	
	ti sa stej o o o	2/2	And the state of t
g tok	Or William Const.	00	
4 3 To 1 1 1 4	e diagnosti e conque e diene do la conque	to the second	
ada garan da 🛊			
and the High	alid orogenacii Plan		
	Sur Lateral		

-n,- 1, 1

property	las the transfer or any facility on the property or the been the subject of any of the following State or overnmental actions:
a.	Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property. Yes NoX
b.	Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Board for which a
No.	final order or consent decree was entered. Yes No _X
100	If item b was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this property. Yes No _N/A_
9. E	nvironmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership
ä.	Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under State or federal laws? Yes No _X
b.	Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into direct contact with the ground at this site? Yes No
c.	If the answers to questions (r) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property? Yes No N/A
malys Paring	use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement or other surficial materials
***************************************	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement or other surficial materials
Makes IIII 4	Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under the Illinois Chemical Safety Act

Sampling and analysis of soils

en de la compagnica de la companya La companya de la co

化对应设施性 网络海岸港 化电子电子电子电子电子电话 电电路电话 restriction and tested with the property of the property of the property of

- (1) かましょうな a material in the control of the control

- The property of the content of the c
- - The state of the s

Conservation with equations of the Conservation of the Conservatio

	emporary or more lon roundwater at or nea		f
I	mpaired usage of an ecause of offensive	on-site or nearby w characteristics of	ater well the water
	coping with fumes fro nside basements, etc		drains or
a	igns of substances r long the base of slo n or immediately adj	pes or at other low	ground points
lO. Is variznce gr	the facility current anted by the Illinoi	ly operating under s Pollution Control	a Board?
Yes	No <u>X</u> _		
11. Is of any of t	there any explanation he above answers or	n needed for clarif responses?	ication
			—. <u></u>
	Ö.		
B. Site I	nformation Under Cto	er Ownership or Ope	ration
owner or any ent	the following informatity or persons the contracted with for y:	transferor leased t	he site
Name Owned	by Shell Oil Co. unt:	11 6/05/80	
Type of bus:	iness/or property use	age Former service	station
following existe the transferor,	ransferor has knowled ed under prior owners other contracts for eal property: (No kno	ships, leaseholds g: management or use (carted by of the
Land Tr Waste I Inciner Storage Storage Contair	e Impoundment reatment Pile		92731821

 $(x_1, \dots, x_n) \in \mathbb{R}_{q \times Q} \times \mathbb{R$

for the epoch distribution with a level of the contract distribution is seen as ing the armore granted in the control of

The gas self of the self of th

en de la filita de la composition de l Anna de la composition de la composition

in a fraction of distinct and in the control of the

Selection of the select amana di se Kabuli sepatu di Salah Salah Kabuli sepatu

	Wastewater Treatmen	t Units	Yes No	
	Septic Tanks		Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes No Yes No	
	Transfer Stations	and discuss	Yes No	
	Waste Recycling Ope Waste Treatment Det		Ves No	
	Other Land Disposal		Yes No	
	Octies Dated Disposas	VIOC	169 110	
V. <u>Cert</u>	ification			
A.		of those person	ns directly	
responsib	ble for gathering th	e information, :	I certify that the	
	ion submitted is, to	the best of my	knowledge and	
belief, t	true and correct.			
	Or Or	1	,	
	70_	Signature(s)	G Intur	
	Q _A	Signature(s)		
		223		
		Adam E. Max fc	r	
	Ox	Archibald Candy		
			_	
			rtgagor) (Please	
		type) (on or be	shalf of Transferor)	
n	This form, was delive	arad ta ma with	all elements	
B. completed	i on 9/18, 199	isted for me with	git atuments	
COMPTERE	233			
		Charles of		
		- The Bull		
		Signature(s)		
		William J. Wade		
			t Company and	
		William J. Wade	as Trustee	
		Transferee /Nor	tgages) (Please	
		tune) (on or he	hali of Transferee)	
		cypa/ (on or be		
c.	This form was delive	ered to me with	all elemants	
	on, 196			
-	,		Ó	
		7 1 1 1 1		
		Signature(s)		9
		/Same se Transf	eree/Mortgagee)	Ŋ
		Lender	STEGY MOT CAGGES	
		mare of the parties		-
				92731821
		Lender Represen	tative (Please Type)	Ņ
		m L L 3		•
		Title		

6045L(1)

O/X			
	ing the second s		
The state of the s			
to Martineau Const	04		
	Chr.		
	C		
en e	TS		